Full and New Moon Schedules

Verity info before planning events. These charts are intended only as a guide. ) O (

FULL MOONS 2016

MONTH

January

February

March

April

May
June
July
August
September
October
November

December

DATE

23

22

23

22

21
20
19
18
16
15
14
13

TIME (CST)
10:53 PM
12:20 PM

7:01 AM

12:24 AM

4:15 PM
6:02 AM
5:57 PM
4:27 AM
2:05 PM
11:23 PM
7:52 PM
6:05 PM

NEW MOONS 2016

MONTH

January

February
March

April
May
June
July
August
September 1/2
September 2/2
October
November

December

DATE
9
8

i \S TR SN SN

30
30
29
29

TIME (CST)
7:30 PM
8:39 AM
4:36 AM

1:57 PM
2:30 PM
10:00 PM
6:01 AM
3:45 PM
4:03 AM
7:12 PM
11:38 AM
6:18 AM
12:53 AM

WICCAN NAME SPECIAL ELEMENT
Cold Moon
Quickening Moon

Storm Moon Penumbral Lunar Eclipse (6:48 AM)

Wind Moon Lyrids Meteor Shower (Peaks 12:30 AM)

Flower Moon

Sun Moon Summer Solstice
Blessing Moon
Corn Moon
Harvest Moon Penumbral Lunar Eclipse (1:56 PM)
Blood Moon

Mourning Moon

Long Nights Moon Geminid Meteor Shower (Peaks 5:57 PM)

SPECIAL ELEMENT

Total Solar Eclipse
7:58 PM

)
Annular Solar Eclipse (Ring of Fire) (4:08 AM)

Black Moon (2nd new moon in a calendar month)

Color references to the moon do not refer to the actual color of the moon (Ex. blood, blue, black), however,

atmospheric conditions sometimes do give the moon a colorful appearance.

©2016 Witches” Glen, LLC | www.WitchesGlen.com | Compiled with data from NASA.gov SKYCAL



