## Full and New Moon Schedules

Verify info before planning events. These charts are intended only as a guide.



## **FULL MOONS 2016**

MONTH	DATE	TIME (CST)	WICCAN NAME	SPECIAL ELEMENT
January	23	10:53 PM	Cold Moon	
February	22	12:20 PM	Quickening Moon	
March	23	7:01 AM	Storm Moon	Penumbral Lunar Eclipse (6:48 AM)
April	22	12:24 AM	Wind Moon	Lyrids Meteor Shower (Peaks 12:30 AM)
May	21	4:15 PM	Flower Moon	
June	20	6:02 AM	Sun Moon	Summer Solstice
July	19	5:57 PM	Blessing Moon	
August	18	4:27 AM	Corn Moon	
September	16	2:05 PM	Harvest Moon	Penumbral Lunar Eclipse (1:56 PM)
October	15	11:23 PM	Blood Moon	
November	14	7:52 PM	Mourning Moon	
December	13	6:05 PM	Long Nights Moon	Geminid Meteor Shower (Peaks 5:57 PM)

## **NEW MOONS 2016**

MONTH	DATE	TIME (CST)	SPECIAL ELEMENT
January	9	7:30 PM	
February	8	8:39 AM	
March	8	4:36 AM	Total Solar Eclipse 7:58 PM
April		1:57 PM	
May	6	2:30 PM	
June	4	10:00 PM	
July	4	6:01 AM	
August	2	3:45 PM	)
September 1/2	1	4:03 AM	Annular Solar Eclipse (Ring of Fire) (4:08 AM)
September 2/2	30	7:12 PM	Black Moon (2nd new moon in a calendar month)
October	30	11:38 AM	
November	29	6:18 AM	
December	29	12:53 AM	

Color references to the moon **do not** refer to the actual color of the moon (Ex. blood, blue, black), however, atmospheric conditions sometimes do give the moon a colorful appearance.

©2016 Witches' Glen, LLC | www.WitchesGlen.com | Compiled with data from NASA.gov SKYCAL